TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ronald Meritt		02/01/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Video On The Go, Inc.		02/01/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.D.S. Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1942 West Artesia Blvd.	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2507205	THE ORIGINAL MOBILE GAME TRAVELER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)557-1540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105571511

Email: mlerner@kleinberglerner.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall A. Lerner
Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 1080

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	241175.17081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall A. Lerner
Signature:	/Marshall A. Lerner/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0871

900067752

Date:	01/25/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=RDSAssignment#page1.tif source=RDSAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, VIDEO ON THE GO, INC., a California Corporation, located at 645 Tank
Farm Road, Unit 1, San Luis Obispo, California, and RONALD MERITT, an individual residing
at 679 Avenida De Diamante, Arroyo Grande, California, hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNORS, have adopted, used, are using and are the owner of the United States Trademark
Registration Number 2507205 for "The Original Mobile Game Traveler", hereinafter referred to
as the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, R.D.S. INDUSTRIES INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1942 West Artesia Boulevard, Torrance, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby further assign to ASSIGNEE (a) all damages and other proceeds hereafter recovered or received in any infringement suit, settlement or other proceeding related to the Trademark, (b) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademark, and (c) all other rights corresponding to the Trademark and any existing or future applications and registrations related to the Trademark throughout the world.

Em

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0873 ASSIGNORS further warrant that upon request of ASSIGNEE, it shall execute all documents, instruments and papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of ASSIGNEE and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment or to more fully evidence ASSIGNEE'S rights in the Trademark as well as to provide such other material, information and assistance as ASSIGNEE may consider necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

The assignment is binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Ronald Meritt

President of VIDEO ON THE GO, INC.

a California Corporation

Ronald Meritt an Individual

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0874